PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Present: N Pdmakumar I A S)

Sub: - RDD-Estt: Transfer & Posting of Secretary, Block Panchayat-Orders issued.

ORDER NO. 36/Estt.B1/2020/CRD Dated :20.02.2020

The following transfer and posting of Block Panchayat Secretaries are ordered with immediate effect on Administrative convenience.

| S1. No | Name, Designation, Present Station & PEN Number | Station to which Transferred |
|-----------|---|---|
| 1 | Sri Vishnu R ,Secretary Block Panchayat,Vettikkavala,PEN 812314 | Secretary, Block Panchayat, Veliyanad |
| 2 | Smt B Radhakrishnapillai Secretary Block Panchayat, Veliyanad, PEN 193445 | Secretary, Block Panchayat, Chittumala |
| 3 | Sri Venugopal S , Block Programme Officer, Sulthanbathery,PEN : 201909 | Secretary, Block Panchayat, Koippuram. |
| 4 | Smt Anu C S, Secretary Block Panchayat, Koippuram, PEN: 804786 | Secretary, Block Panchayat, Vettikkavala |

The Assistant Development Commissioners (Gl) concerned will relieve the incumbents forthwith, directing them to report before the controlling Officers of the new stations without waiting for substitutes. The date of relieve/joining duty of the incumbents will be reported to this Office in due course.

(Sd/-)
Commissioner for Rural Development

То

District collectors, concerned
Assistant Development Commissioner(Gl), concerned)
Account General(A&E) Thrissur(with C/L)
Secretary, Block Panchayats concerned
Office Copy/Stock File.

Approved for Issue

Senior Superintendent (